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1 1.37.0.00.031 Tafers Sportschützen 1 27 21 3 5 20 77.78% 191.247

2 1.37.0.00.013 Chavannes-les-Forts Tir Sportif 1 20 16 4 4 16 80.00% 187.718

3 1.10.0.03.220 Bulle Société de tir à air comprimé 1 31 25 7 2 23 80.65% 187.469

4 1.37.0.00.048 Ried Schützengesellschaft 10 m 1 18 17 1 6 13 94.44% 187.126

5 1.37.0.00.030 Vully-Broye Sté de tir Air comprimé 1 38 29 12 7 28 76.32% 185.415

6 1.10.0.02.080 Heitenried Schützen 1 21 17 4 8 17 80.95% 184.854

7 1.37.0.00.012 Cottens et Environs Société des tireurs sportifs 1 16 14 0 0 11 87.50% 182.566

8 1.37.0.00.001 Torny et environs, Sté de tir sportif 1 12 10 7 0 10 83.33% 178.260

9 1.37.0.00.038 Avry-sur-Matran Société de tir 1 18 12 9 0 12 66.67% 175.692

10 1.37.0.00.014 Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1 18 12 1 6 12 66.67% 163.923

11 1.37.0.00.043 Pont-la-Ville Société de Tir Air Comprimé 1 15 10 0 1 9 66.67% 158.727

12 1.10.0.06.246 Dompierre-Russy, Société de Tir Les Carabiniers 1 10 6 2 1 6 60.00% 154.000

13 1.37.0.00.042 Lully, Tir sportif la Mouche 1 20 9 3 4 8 45.00% 113.071

14 1.37.0.00.051 Le Crêt FR Société de tir Air comprimé 1 19 4 2 1 4 21.05% 58.385

15 1.10.0.03.208 Avry-devant-Pont Société de tir air comprimé 1 8 2 0 0 2 25.00% 56.167

16 1.10.0.01.267 Fribourg Société de tir de la Ville 1 27 6 0 0 5 22.22% 55.474

17 1.37.0.00.003 Attalens-Châtel Société de tir sportif 1 28 3 0 1 3 10.71% 26.100

18 1.37.0.00.049 Vuadens Sté de tir carabine 10m 1 10 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.000

2024 -> 356 213 55 46 199 59.83%

2023 -> 350 213 48 44 200 60.86%

NB: 2021 = COVID     2022 -> 359 230 45 222 64.07%

2020 -> 355 256 17 77 238 72.11%

2019 -> 362 255 14 85 232 70.44%

Concours de sociétés Carabine 10 m  2024 (Sociétés)
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1 Pierre-Alain Dufaux Vully-Broye 1949 DA 99 100 199

2 Eric Cuendet Vully-Broye 1962 DA 100 99 199

3 Jean-Marc Sciboz Ried Schützengesellschaft 1965 DA 98 100 198

4 Fabien Thürler Chavannes-les-Forts 1975 DA 100 98 198

5 Sven Riedo Tafers Sportschützen 1999 BF 99 99 198

6 Thomas Schwartz Tafers Sportschützen 1961 DA 99 98 197

7 Emmanuel Oberson Chavannes-les-Forts 1982 BF 98 99 197

8 Irene Beyeler Tafers Sportschützen 1985 BF 98 99 197

9 Pascal Lorétan Ried Schützengesellschaft 1989 BF 98 99 197

10 Gilles Dufaux Tafers Sportschützen 1994 BF 99 98 197

11 Valentine Thürler Chavannes-les-Forts 2005 BF 98 99 197

12 Denis Marguet Avry-sur-Matran 1947 AA 99 97 196

13 Albert Chételat Avry-sur-Matran 1950 DA 97 99 196

14 Marius Aebischer Avry-sur-Matran 1951 DA 99 97 196

15 Serge Marchand Avry-sur-Matran 1964 DA 98 98 196

16 Frédéric Buehlmann Avry-sur-Matran 1973 DA 98 98 196

17 Daniel Fürst Ried Schützengesellschaft 1982 BF 99 97 196

18 Rémy At Bulle 1998 BF 99 97 196

19 Constant Guerry Lully 1940 DA 96 99 195

20 Hubert Rumo Lully 1959 DA 98 97 195

21 Bruno Kaeser Tafers Sportschützen 1963 DA 97 98 195

22 Daniel Spicher Heitenried Schützen 1972 DA 97 98 195

23 Simon Beyeler Tafers Sportschützen 1982 BF 98 97 195

24 Bettina Dick Ried Schützengesellschaft 1988 BF 99 96 195

25 Walter Lüthi Bulle 1947 AA 96 98 194

26 André Claude Cotting Avry-sur-Matran 1949 DA 97 97 194

27 André Gothuey Bulle 1950 AA 97 97 194

28 Marc Baehler Vully-Broye 1955 DA 97 97 194

29 Edgar Schaller Heitenried Schützen 1955 DA 97 97 194

30 Fabienne Droz Vully-Broye 1964 DA 96 98 194

31 Lea Sturny Tafers Sportschützen 2005 BF 97 97 194

32 Gilbert Gachet Bulle 1949 AA 98 95 193

33 Michel Chappuis Avry-sur-Matran 1953 DA 96 97 193

34 Christel Pfeiffle Le Crêt FR 1970 DA 94 99 193

35 Markus Andrey Tafers Sportschützen 1976 BF 96 97 193

36 Adrian Dutly Heitenried Schützen 1993 BF 95 98 193

37 Kim Sturny Tafers Sportschützen 2001 BF 97 96 193

38 Pierre Grangier Bulle 1949 AA 95 97 192

39 Dionys Dietrich Heitenried Schützen 1957 DA 96 96 192

40 Victor Frauchiger Lully 1970 DA 96 96 192

41 Sébastien Overney Bulle 1972 BF 95 97 192

42 Beat Müller Tafers Sportschützen 1978 BF 96 96 192

43 José Pache Pont-la-Ville 1980 BF 97 95 192

44 Cindy Chassot Vully-Broye 1986 BF 94 98 192

Concours de sociétés Carabine 10 m  2024 (Tous)
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45 Olivier Loretan Ried Schützengesellschaft 1990 BF 95 97 192

46 Bertrand Limat Vully-Broye 1991 BF 95 97 192

47 Lauriane Waeber Bulle 1993 BF 95 97 192

48 Béat Richoz Chavannes-les-Forts 1996 BF 97 95 192

49 Bernard Ducry Dompierre-Russy 1958 DA 95 96 191

50 Marcel Guinnard Vully-Broye 1964 DA 95 96 191

51 Dominique Schweizer Avry-sur-Matran 1966 BF 94 97 191

52 Olivier Bovel Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1967 DA 94 97 191

53 Patrick Terreaux Le Crêt FR 1970 DA 94 97 191

54 Frédéric Collaud Vully-Broye 1971 BF 94 97 191

55 Roberto Lenge Bulle 1980 BF 96 95 191

56 Marco Poffet Tafers Sportschützen 1986 BF 95 96 191

57 Jérémy Chardonnens Cottens et Environs 1999 BF 95 96 191

58 Yanik Baeriswyl Tafers Sportschützen 2003 BF 95 96 191

59 Tina Sturny Tafers Sportschützen 2003 BF 95 96 191

60 Tilly Pfeiffle Le Crêt FR 2006 BF 97 94 191

61 Célien Guerry Vully-Broye 2007 BF 96 95 191

62 Gilles Thomet Vully-Broye 1963 DA 95 95 190

63 Daniel Schöpfer Heitenried Schützen 1963 DA 92 98 190

64 Aurélie Grangier Avry-sur-Matran 1980 BF 92 98 190

65 Vincent Pillonel Cottens et Environs 1983 BF 97 93 190

66 Kévin Progin Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1990 BF 93 97 190

67 André Devaud Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1944 BF 95 94 189

68 Paul-André Barbey Bulle 1945 AA 95 94 189

69 Jean-Marc Monney Vully-Broye 1966 DA 92 97 189

70 Nadia Djafar-Blaser Vully-Broye 1969 DA 98 91 189

71 Yohan Perroud Bulle 1993 BF 94 95 189

72 Noémie Chaperon Chavannes-les-Forts 2004 BF 94 95 189

73 Nathalie Schöpfer Heitenried Schützen 2006 BF 95 94 189

74 Patricia Kolly Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1970 BF 93 95 188

75 Thomas Pfister Ried Schützengesellschaft 1973 BF 94 94 188

76 Simon Rickli Ried Schützengesellschaft 1985 BF 95 93 188

77 Lionel Castella Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1997 BF 93 95 188

78 Pauline Clément Pont-la-Ville 2005 BF 93 95 188

79 Anne-Laure Staudenmann Vully-Broye 2007 BF 94 94 188

80 Michel Ducry Dompierre-Russy 1965 DA 92 95 187

81 Thomas Goetschi Ried Schützengesellschaft 1972 BF 92 95 187

82 Nicolas Chardonnens Vully-Broye 1977 BF 93 94 187

83 Patrick Hertzog Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1977 BF 97 90 187

84 Siméon Gachet Bulle 1979 BF 94 93 187

85 François Rossier Cottens et Environs 1987 BF 92 95 187

86 Maxime Volery Cottens et Environs 1994 BF 94 93 187

87 Clement Borcard Bulle 2003 BF 94 93 187

88 Samuel Marschall Tafers Sportschützen 1948 DA 92 94 186

89 Jean-Claude Saugy Bulle 1963 DA 93 93 186

90 Frédéric Descloux Bulle 1986 BF 93 93 186

91 Jakob Schafer Avry-sur-Matran 1946 DA 95 90 185

92 Geneviève Rossier Torny et environs 1952 DA 90 95 185

93 Michel Verdon Vully-Broye 1957 DA 93 92 185

94 Norbert Sturny Tafers Sportschützen 1963 BF 89 96 185

95 Géraldine Sudan Attalens-Châtel 1989 BF 90 95 185
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96 Natacha Thürler Chavannes-les-Forts 2003 BF 91 94 185

97 Janina Kuttnig Ried Schützengesellschaft 2004 BF 92 93 185

98 Pascale Scheidegger Tafers Sportschützen 2005 BF 94 91 185

99 Janine Jaquier Chavannes-les-Forts 1946 AA 90 94 184

100 Reynald Grangier Bulle 1973 BF 90 94 184

101 Yohann Arnaud Monney Lully 1996 BF 96 88 184

102 Tiphanie Panchaud Chavannes-les-Forts 1998 BF 91 93 184

103 Julie Borcard Chavannes-les-Forts 2002 BF 92 92 184

104 Sara Terreaux Le Crêt FR 2002 BF 94 90 184

105 Pierre Guerry Vully-Broye 2003 BF 91 93 184

106 Darius Lehmann Tafers Sportschützen 2007 BF 89 95 184

107 Daniel Perroud Torny et environs 1954 DA 92 91 183

108 Anne-Lise Macheret Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1957 BF 90 93 183

109 Armand Giroud Chavannes-les-Forts 1957 DA 92 91 183

110 Hermann Buntschu Heitenried Schützen 1963 BF 90 93 183

111 Martin Maag Cottens et Environs 1967 BF 93 90 183

112 Michel Ruchti Dompierre-Russy 1967 BF 89 94 183

113 Sylvie Vienny Chavannes-les-Forts 1975 DA 93 90 183

114 Blaise Rossier Cottens et Environs 1989 BF 91 92 183

115 Nathanaël Rossier Cottens et Environs 1990 BF 91 92 183

116 Florian Gachet Bulle 1993 BF 91 92 183

117 Tifany Monnard Chavannes-les-Forts 1997 BF 87 96 183

118 Timothée Menoud Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1999 BF 92 91 183

119 Robin Hügli Vully-Broye 2001 BF 89 94 183

120 Johann Schnyder Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2005 BF 88 95 183

121 Tania Lopez Bulle 2006 BF 93 90 183

122 Marcel Prélaz Bulle 1933 AA 89 93 182

123 Michel Bugnon Torny et environs 1946 DA 90 92 182

124 Martin Dohner Bulle 1963 BF 92 90 182

125 Bertrand Privet Bulle 1979 BF 89 93 182

126 Alexandra Dick Ried Schützengesellschaft 1990 BF 94 88 182

127 Julien Risse Pont-la-Ville 1990 BF 90 92 182

128 Angela Saurer Heitenried Schützen 2002 BF 91 91 182

129 Mateo Aebischer Chavannes-les-Forts 2004 BF 90 92 182

130 Gérard Pouly Vully-Broye 1946 DA 93 88 181

131 Hansruedi Vögeli Heitenried Schützen 1963 BF 90 91 181

132 Simon Siegenthaler Tafers Sportschützen 1996 BF 88 93 181

133 Malorie Tercier Cottens et Environs 2002 BF 83 98 181

134 Enya Zbinden Heitenried Schützen 2005 BF 92 89 181

135 Thomas Chavaillaz Vully-Broye 2007 BF 90 91 181

136 Irina Aebischer Heitenried Schützen 2008 BF 91 90 181

137 Raphaela Jelk Heitenried Schützen 2012 BF 92 89 181

138 Alain Zürcher Ried Schützengesellschaft 1994 BF 90 90 180

139 Sarah Guinnard Vully-Broye 2006 BF 91 89 180

140 Elisabeth Marschall Tafers Sportschützen 1954 BF 89 90 179

141 Pierre-André Roche Vully-Broye 1968 BF 88 91 179

142 Deborah Brüllhardt Heitenried Schützen 2009 BF 91 88 179

143 Marcel Zürcher Cottens et Environs 1962 BF 89 89 178

144 Laetitia Rumo Lully 1995 BF 83 95 178

145 Maëlle Michel Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2002 BF 92 86 178

146 Léane Décotterd Lully 2010 BF 87 91 178
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147 Joseph Dietrich Avry-sur-Matran 1944 DA 88 89 177

148 Jean-Louis Kern Torny et environs 1947 DA 87 90 177

149 Julien Remy Chavannes-les-Forts 1980 BF 92 85 177

150 Noé Godel Vully-Broye 2007 BF 89 88 177

151 Bertrand Gachoud Chavannes-les-Forts 1964 BF 88 88 176

152 François Passaplan Pont-la-Ville 1968 BF 89 87 176

153 Léa Fiaux Attalens-Châtel 2004 BF 87 89 176

154 Helwan Blaser Vully-Broye 2005 BF 89 87 176

155 Christian Kolly Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1967 BF 88 87 175

156 Olivier Monney Dompierre-Russy 1968 BF 87 88 175

157 Jean-Noël Monney Torny et environs 1969 BF 89 86 175

158 Stéphan Buchs Bulle 1996 BF 88 87 175

159 Mélanie Bielmann Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2007 BF 86 89 175

160 Armand Bouquet Pont-la-Ville 1962 BF 86 88 174

161 Loïc Gremaud Pont-la-Ville 1991 BF 84 90 174

162 Muriel Gross Avry-sur-Matran 1999 BF 90 84 174

163 Léa Gehri Dompierre-Russy 2008 BF 84 90 174

164 Joëlle Plancherel Torny et environs 1957 DA 83 90 173

165 Thierry Roth Vully-Broye 1967 BF 85 88 173

166 Roger Siegenthaler Ried Schützengesellschaft 1995 BF 85 88 173

167 Benoît Nicolas Blanchard Tafers Sportschützen 2006 BF 85 88 173

168 Jean-Paul Loup Vully-Broye 1948 DA 84 88 172

169 Claude Monney Vully-Broye 1962 DA 89 83 172

170 Thomas Villano Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2006 BF 85 87 172

171 Francis Zbinden Torny et environs 1950 DA 84 87 171

172 Walter Maurer Heitenried Schützen 1961 BF 87 84 171

173 Pascal Sciboz Pont-la-Ville 1965 BF 86 85 171

174 Ricardo Lopez Bulle 1977 BF 85 86 171

175 Elio Sauterel Heitenried Schützen 2008 BF 82 89 171

176 Clara Brodard Pont-la-Ville 2000 BF 81 89 170

177 Nicolas Bovel Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2006 BF 85 85 170

178 Jacques Sautaux Torny et environs 1956 DA 82 87 169

179 Serge Bugnon Torny et environs 1971 BF 84 85 169

180 Christophe Oberson Avry-devant-Pont 1979 BF 88 81 169

181 Niklas Catillaz Heitenried Schützen 2007 BF 84 85 169

182 Xavier Beaud Bulle 2007 BF 83 86 169

183 Philippe Schmutz Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1966 BF 81 87 168

184 Jean-Louis Bulliard Cottens et Environs 1969 BF 82 86 168

185 José Pinto Correia Dompierre-Russy 1982 BF 81 87 168

186 Amélie Gapany Avry-devant-Pont 1988 BF 78 90 168

187 Amélie Schwab Vully-Broye 2010 BF 81 87 168

188 Luis Manuel Oliveira Da Silva Torny et environs 1976 BF 81 86 167

189 Alexandre Bardet Vully-Broye 1983 BF 86 80 166

190 Zoja Czahor Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2010 BF 86 80 166

191 François Volery Cottens et Environs 1965 BF 76 88 164

192 Stéphane Yerly Pont-la-Ville 1974 BF 78 84 162

193 Edgar Monnard Attalens-Châtel 1950 BF 87 74 161

194 Pascal Bulliard Cottens et Environs 1971 BF 77 82 159

195 Justin Dumas Chavannes-les-Forts 2006 BF 79 80 159

196 Thierry Aebischer Heitenried Schützen 2006 BF 80 78 158

197 Janek Sommer Ried Schützengesellschaft 2011 BF 82 76 158
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198 Sylvain Leibzig Lully 2011 BF 72 86 158

199 Xavier Yerly Pont-la-Ville 2003 BF 72 85 157

200 Pierre-Alain Zbinden Bulle 1959 BF 74 80 154

201 Lucas Baumgartner Bulle 2003 BF 74 80 154

202 Ryan Rolle Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2010 BF 77 77 154

203 Kylian Fasel Lully 2011 BF 83 69 152

204 Mathias Trachsel Lully 2011 BF 76 75 151

205 Lars Hostettler Ried Schützengesellschaft 2004 BF 75 75 150

206 Alessandro Rotzetter Tafers Sportschützen 2012 BF 80 70 150

207 Samuel Rolle Cottens et Environs 1975 BF 75 72 147

208 Jacques Moullet Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1959 BF 70 75 145

209 Michèle Julmy Vully-Broye 1984 BF 71 70 141

210 Gilbert Oberson Cottens et Environs 1955 BF 67 68 135

211 Janis Etter Ried Schützengesellschaft 2012 BF 54 66 120

212 Nolan Schweizer Ried Schützengesellschaft 2010 BF 59 58 117

213 Elischa Zimmerli Ried Schützengesellschaft 2012 BF 50 51 101
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1 Sven Riedo Tafers Sportschützen 1999 BF 99 99 198

2 Emmanuel Oberson Chavannes-les-Forts 1982 BF 98 99 197

3 Irene Beyeler Tafers Sportschützen 1985 BF 98 99 197

4 Pascal Lorétan Ried Schützengesellschaft 1989 BF 98 99 197

5 Gilles Dufaux Tafers Sportschützen 1994 BF 99 98 197

6 Valentine Thürler Chavannes-les-Forts 2005 BF 98 99 197

7 Daniel Fürst Ried Schützengesellschaft 1982 BF 99 97 196

8 Rémy At Bulle 1998 BF 99 97 196

9 Simon Beyeler Tafers Sportschützen 1982 BF 98 97 195

10 Bettina Dick Ried Schützengesellschaft 1988 BF 99 96 195

11 Lea Sturny Tafers Sportschützen 2005 BF 97 97 194

12 Markus Andrey Tafers Sportschützen 1976 BF 96 97 193

13 Adrian Dutly Heitenried Schützen 1993 BF 95 98 193

14 Kim Sturny Tafers Sportschützen 2001 BF 97 96 193

15 Sébastien Overney Bulle 1972 BF 95 97 192

16 Beat Müller Tafers Sportschützen 1978 BF 96 96 192

17 José Pache Pont-la-Ville 1980 BF 97 95 192

18 Cindy Chassot Vully-Broye 1986 BF 94 98 192

19 Olivier Loretan Ried Schützengesellschaft 1990 BF 95 97 192

20 Bertrand Limat Vully-Broye 1991 BF 95 97 192

21 Lauriane Waeber Bulle 1993 BF 95 97 192

22 Béat Richoz Chavannes-les-Forts 1996 BF 97 95 192

23 Dominique Schweizer Avry-sur-Matran 1966 BF 94 97 191

24 Frédéric Collaud Vully-Broye 1971 BF 94 97 191

25 Roberto Lenge Bulle 1980 BF 96 95 191

26 Marco Poffet Tafers Sportschützen 1986 BF 95 96 191

27 Jérémy Chardonnens Cottens et Environs 1999 BF 95 96 191

28 Yanik Baeriswyl Tafers Sportschützen 2003 BF 95 96 191

29 Tina Sturny Tafers Sportschützen 2003 BF 95 96 191

30 Tilly Pfeiffle Le Crêt FR 2006 BF 97 94 191

31 Célien Guerry Vully-Broye 2007 BF 96 95 191

32 Aurélie Grangier Avry-sur-Matran 1980 BF 92 98 190

33 Vincent Pillonel Cottens et Environs 1983 BF 97 93 190

34 Kévin Progin Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1990 BF 93 97 190

35 André Devaud Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1944 BF 95 94 189

36 Yohan Perroud Bulle 1993 BF 94 95 189

37 Noémie Chaperon Chavannes-les-Forts 2004 BF 94 95 189

38 Nathalie Schöpfer Heitenried Schützen 2006 BF 95 94 189

39 Patricia Kolly Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1970 BF 93 95 188

40 Thomas Pfister Ried Schützengesellschaft 1973 BF 94 94 188

41 Simon Rickli Ried Schützengesellschaft 1985 BF 95 93 188

42 Lionel Castella Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1997 BF 93 95 188

43 Pauline Clément Pont-la-Ville 2005 BF 93 95 188

44 Anne-Laure Staudenmann Vully-Broye 2007 BF 94 94 188

Concours de sociétés Carabine 10 m  2024 (Libre)
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45 Thomas Goetschi Ried Schützengesellschaft 1972 BF 92 95 187

46 Nicolas Chardonnens Vully-Broye 1977 BF 93 94 187

47 Patrick Hertzog Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1977 BF 97 90 187

48 Siméon Gachet Bulle 1979 BF 94 93 187

49 François Rossier Cottens et Environs 1987 BF 92 95 187

50 Maxime Volery Cottens et Environs 1994 BF 94 93 187

51 Clement Borcard Bulle 2003 BF 94 93 187

52 Frédéric Descloux Bulle 1986 BF 93 93 186

53 Norbert Sturny Tafers Sportschützen 1963 BF 89 96 185

54 Géraldine Sudan Attalens-Châtel 1989 BF 90 95 185

55 Natacha Thürler Chavannes-les-Forts 2003 BF 91 94 185

56 Janina Kuttnig Ried Schützengesellschaft 2004 BF 92 93 185

57 Pascale Scheidegger Tafers Sportschützen 2005 BF 94 91 185

58 Reynald Grangier Bulle 1973 BF 90 94 184

59 Yohann Arnaud Monney Lully 1996 BF 96 88 184

60 Tiphanie Panchaud Chavannes-les-Forts 1998 BF 91 93 184

61 Julie Borcard Chavannes-les-Forts 2002 BF 92 92 184

62 Sara Terreaux Le Crêt FR 2002 BF 94 90 184

63 Pierre Guerry Vully-Broye 2003 BF 91 93 184

64 Darius Lehmann Tafers Sportschützen 2007 BF 89 95 184

65 Anne-Lise Macheret Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1957 BF 90 93 183

66 Hermann Buntschu Heitenried Schützen 1963 BF 90 93 183

67 Martin Maag Cottens et Environs 1967 BF 93 90 183

68 Michel Ruchti Dompierre-Russy 1967 BF 89 94 183

69 Blaise Rossier Cottens et Environs 1989 BF 91 92 183

70 Nathanaël Rossier Cottens et Environs 1990 BF 91 92 183

71 Florian Gachet Bulle 1993 BF 91 92 183

72 Tifany Monnard Chavannes-les-Forts 1997 BF 87 96 183

73 Timothée Menoud Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1999 BF 92 91 183

74 Robin Hügli Vully-Broye 2001 BF 89 94 183

75 Johann Schnyder Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2005 BF 88 95 183

76 Tania Lopez Bulle 2006 BF 93 90 183

77 Martin Dohner Bulle 1963 BF 92 90 182

78 Bertrand Privet Bulle 1979 BF 89 93 182

79 Alexandra Dick Ried Schützengesellschaft 1990 BF 94 88 182

80 Julien Risse Pont-la-Ville 1990 BF 90 92 182

81 Angela Saurer Heitenried Schützen 2002 BF 91 91 182

82 Mateo Aebischer Chavannes-les-Forts 2004 BF 90 92 182

83 Hansruedi Vögeli Heitenried Schützen 1963 BF 90 91 181

84 Simon Siegenthaler Tafers Sportschützen 1996 BF 88 93 181

85 Malorie Tercier Cottens et Environs 2002 BF 83 98 181

86 Enya Zbinden Heitenried Schützen 2005 BF 92 89 181

87 Thomas Chavaillaz Vully-Broye 2007 BF 90 91 181

88 Irina Aebischer Heitenried Schützen 2008 BF 91 90 181

89 Raphaela Jelk Heitenried Schützen 2012 BF 92 89 181

90 Alain Zürcher Ried Schützengesellschaft 1994 BF 90 90 180

91 Sarah Guinnard Vully-Broye 2006 BF 91 89 180

92 Elisabeth Marschall Tafers Sportschützen 1954 BF 89 90 179

93 Pierre-André Roche Vully-Broye 1968 BF 88 91 179

94 Deborah Brüllhardt Heitenried Schützen 2009 BF 91 88 179

95 Marcel Zürcher Cottens et Environs 1962 BF 89 89 178
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96 Laetitia Rumo Lully 1995 BF 83 95 178

97 Maëlle Michel Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2002 BF 92 86 178

98 Léane Décotterd Lully 2010 BF 87 91 178

99 Julien Remy Chavannes-les-Forts 1980 BF 92 85 177

100 Noé Godel Vully-Broye 2007 BF 89 88 177

101 Bertrand Gachoud Chavannes-les-Forts 1964 BF 88 88 176

102 François Passaplan Pont-la-Ville 1968 BF 89 87 176

103 Léa Fiaux Attalens-Châtel 2004 BF 87 89 176

104 Helwan Blaser Vully-Broye 2005 BF 89 87 176

105 Christian Kolly Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1967 BF 88 87 175

106 Olivier Monney Dompierre-Russy 1968 BF 87 88 175

107 Jean-Noël Monney Torny et environs 1969 BF 89 86 175

108 Stéphan Buchs Bulle 1996 BF 88 87 175

109 Mélanie Bielmann Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2007 BF 86 89 175

110 Armand Bouquet Pont-la-Ville 1962 BF 86 88 174

111 Loïc Gremaud Pont-la-Ville 1991 BF 84 90 174

112 Muriel Gross Avry-sur-Matran 1999 BF 90 84 174

113 Léa Gehri Dompierre-Russy 2008 BF 84 90 174

114 Thierry Roth Vully-Broye 1967 BF 85 88 173

115 Roger Siegenthaler Ried Schützengesellschaft 1995 BF 85 88 173

116 Benoît Nicolas Blanchard Tafers Sportschützen 2006 BF 85 88 173

117 Thomas Villano Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2006 BF 85 87 172

118 Walter Maurer Heitenried Schützen 1961 BF 87 84 171

119 Pascal Sciboz Pont-la-Ville 1965 BF 86 85 171

120 Ricardo Lopez Bulle 1977 BF 85 86 171

121 Elio Sauterel Heitenried Schützen 2008 BF 82 89 171

122 Clara Brodard Pont-la-Ville 2000 BF 81 89 170

123 Nicolas Bovel Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2006 BF 85 85 170

124 Serge Bugnon Torny et environs 1971 BF 84 85 169

125 Christophe Oberson Avry-devant-Pont 1979 BF 88 81 169

126 Niklas Catillaz Heitenried Schützen 2007 BF 84 85 169

127 Xavier Beaud Bulle 2007 BF 83 86 169

128 Philippe Schmutz Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1966 BF 81 87 168

129 Jean-Louis Bulliard Cottens et Environs 1969 BF 82 86 168

130 José Pinto Correia Dompierre-Russy 1982 BF 81 87 168

131 Amélie Gapany Avry-devant-Pont 1988 BF 78 90 168

132 Amélie Schwab Vully-Broye 2010 BF 81 87 168

133 Luis Manuel Oliveira Da Silva Torny et environs 1976 BF 81 86 167

134 Alexandre Bardet Vully-Broye 1983 BF 86 80 166

135 Zoja Czahor Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2010 BF 86 80 166

136 François Volery Cottens et Environs 1965 BF 76 88 164

137 Stéphane Yerly Pont-la-Ville 1974 BF 78 84 162

138 Edgar Monnard Attalens-Châtel 1950 BF 87 74 161

139 Pascal Bulliard Cottens et Environs 1971 BF 77 82 159

140 Justin Dumas Chavannes-les-Forts 2006 BF 79 80 159

141 Thierry Aebischer Heitenried Schützen 2006 BF 80 78 158

142 Janek Sommer Ried Schützengesellschaft 2011 BF 82 76 158

143 Sylvain Leibzig Lully 2011 BF 72 86 158

144 Xavier Yerly Pont-la-Ville 2003 BF 72 85 157

145 Pierre-Alain Zbinden Bulle 1959 BF 74 80 154

146 Lucas Baumgartner Bulle 2003 BF 74 80 154
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147 Ryan Rolle Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2010 BF 77 77 154

148 Kylian Fasel Lully 2011 BF 83 69 152

149 Mathias Trachsel Lully 2011 BF 76 75 151

150 Lars Hostettler Ried Schützengesellschaft 2004 BF 75 75 150

151 Alessandro Rotzetter Tafers Sportschützen 2012 BF 80 70 150

152 Samuel Rolle Cottens et Environs 1975 BF 75 72 147

153 Jacques Moullet Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1959 BF 70 75 145

154 Michèle Julmy Vully-Broye 1984 BF 71 70 141

155 Gilbert Oberson Cottens et Environs 1955 BF 67 68 135

156 Janis Etter Ried Schützengesellschaft 2012 BF 54 66 120

157 Nolan Schweizer Ried Schützengesellschaft 2010 BF 59 58 117

158 Elischa Zimmerli Ried Schützengesellschaft 2012 BF 50 51 101
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1 Pierre-Alain Dufaux Vully-Broye 1949 DA 99 100 199

2 Eric Cuendet Vully-Broye 1962 DA 100 99 199

3 Jean-Marc Sciboz Ried Schützengesellschaft 1965 DA 98 100 198

4 Fabien Thürler Chavannes-les-Forts 1975 DA 100 98 198

5 Thomas Schwartz Tafers Sportschützen 1961 DA 99 98 197

6 Denis Marguet Avry-sur-Matran 1947 AA 99 97 196

7 Albert Chételat Avry-sur-Matran 1950 DA 97 99 196

8 Marius Aebischer Avry-sur-Matran 1951 DA 99 97 196

9 Serge Marchand Avry-sur-Matran 1964 DA 98 98 196

10 Frédéric Buehlmann Avry-sur-Matran 1973 DA 98 98 196

11 Constant Guerry Lully 1940 DA 96 99 195

12 Hubert Rumo Lully 1959 DA 98 97 195

13 Bruno Kaeser Tafers Sportschützen 1963 DA 97 98 195

14 Daniel Spicher Heitenried Schützen 1972 DA 97 98 195

15 Walter Lüthi Bulle 1947 AA 96 98 194

16 André Claude Cotting Avry-sur-Matran 1949 DA 97 97 194

17 André Gothuey Bulle 1950 AA 97 97 194

18 Marc Baehler Vully-Broye 1955 DA 97 97 194

19 Edgar Schaller Heitenried Schützen 1955 DA 97 97 194

20 Fabienne Droz Vully-Broye 1964 DA 96 98 194

21 Gilbert Gachet Bulle 1949 AA 98 95 193

22 Michel Chappuis Avry-sur-Matran 1953 DA 96 97 193

23 Christel Pfeiffle Le Crêt FR 1970 DA 94 99 193

24 Pierre Grangier Bulle 1949 AA 95 97 192

25 Dionys Dietrich Heitenried Schützen 1957 DA 96 96 192

26 Victor Frauchiger Lully 1970 DA 96 96 192

27 Bernard Ducry Dompierre-Russy 1958 DA 95 96 191

28 Marcel Guinnard Vully-Broye 1964 DA 95 96 191

29 Olivier Bovel Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1967 DA 94 97 191

30 Patrick Terreaux Le Crêt FR 1970 DA 94 97 191

31 Gilles Thomet Vully-Broye 1963 DA 95 95 190

32 Daniel Schöpfer Heitenried Schützen 1963 DA 92 98 190

33 Paul-André Barbey Bulle 1945 AA 95 94 189

34 Jean-Marc Monney Vully-Broye 1966 DA 92 97 189

35 Nadia Djafar-Blaser Vully-Broye 1969 DA 98 91 189

36 Michel Ducry Dompierre-Russy 1965 DA 92 95 187

37 Samuel Marschall Tafers Sportschützen 1948 DA 92 94 186

38 Jean-Claude Saugy Bulle 1963 DA 93 93 186

39 Jakob Schafer Avry-sur-Matran 1946 DA 95 90 185

40 Geneviève Rossier Torny et environs 1952 DA 90 95 185

41 Michel Verdon Vully-Broye 1957 DA 93 92 185

42 Janine Jaquier Chavannes-les-Forts 1946 AA 90 94 184

43 Daniel Perroud Torny et environs 1954 DA 92 91 183

44 Armand Giroud Chavannes-les-Forts 1957 DA 92 91 183

Concours de sociétés Carabine 10 m  2024 (Appui)
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45 Sylvie Vienny Chavannes-les-Forts 1975 DA 93 90 183

46 Marcel Prélaz Bulle 1933 AA 89 93 182

47 Michel Bugnon Torny et environs 1946 DA 90 92 182

48 Gérard Pouly Vully-Broye 1946 DA 93 88 181

49 Joseph Dietrich Avry-sur-Matran 1944 DA 88 89 177

50 Jean-Louis Kern Torny et environs 1947 DA 87 90 177

51 Joëlle Plancherel Torny et environs 1957 DA 83 90 173

52 Jean-Paul Loup Vully-Broye 1948 DA 84 88 172

53 Claude Monney Vully-Broye 1962 DA 89 83 172

54 Francis Zbinden Torny et environs 1950 DA 84 87 171

55 Jacques Sautaux Torny et environs 1956 DA 82 87 169
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Géraldine Sudan Attalens-Châtel 1989 BF 90 95 185

Léa Fiaux Attalens-Châtel 2004 BF 87 89 176

Edgar Monnard Attalens-Châtel 1950 BF 87 74 161

Christophe Oberson Avry-devant-Pont 1979 BF 88 81 169

Amélie Gapany Avry-devant-Pont 1988 BF 78 90 168

Albert Chételat Avry-sur-Matran 1950 DA 97 99 196

Serge Marchand Avry-sur-Matran 1964 DA 98 98 196

Frédéric Buehlmann Avry-sur-Matran 1973 DA 98 98 196

Denis Marguet Avry-sur-Matran 1947 AA 99 97 196

Marius Aebischer Avry-sur-Matran 1951 DA 99 97 196

André Claude Cotting Avry-sur-Matran 1949 DA 97 97 194

Michel Chappuis Avry-sur-Matran 1953 DA 96 97 193

Dominique Schweizer Avry-sur-Matran 1966 BF 94 97 191

Aurélie Grangier Avry-sur-Matran 1980 BF 92 98 190

Jakob Schafer Avry-sur-Matran 1946 DA 95 90 185

Joseph Dietrich Avry-sur-Matran 1944 DA 88 89 177

Muriel Gross Avry-sur-Matran 1999 BF 90 84 174

Rémy At Bulle 1998 BF 99 97 196

Walter Lüthi Bulle 1947 AA 96 98 194

André Gothuey Bulle 1950 AA 97 97 194

Gilbert Gachet Bulle 1949 AA 98 95 193

Pierre Grangier Bulle 1949 AA 95 97 192

Sébastien Overney Bulle 1972 BF 95 97 192

Lauriane Waeber Bulle 1993 BF 95 97 192

Roberto Lenge Bulle 1980 BF 96 95 191

Yohan Perroud Bulle 1993 BF 94 95 189

Paul-André Barbey Bulle 1945 AA 95 94 189

Siméon Gachet Bulle 1979 BF 94 93 187

Clement Borcard Bulle 2003 BF 94 93 187

Jean-Claude Saugy Bulle 1963 DA 93 93 186

Frédéric Descloux Bulle 1986 BF 93 93 186

Reynald Grangier Bulle 1973 BF 90 94 184

Florian Gachet Bulle 1993 BF 91 92 183

Tania Lopez Bulle 2006 BF 93 90 183

Marcel Prélaz Bulle 1933 AA 89 93 182

Bertrand Privet Bulle 1979 BF 89 93 182

Martin Dohner Bulle 1963 BF 92 90 182

Stéphan Buchs Bulle 1996 BF 88 87 175

Ricardo Lopez Bulle 1977 BF 85 86 171

Xavier Beaud Bulle 2007 BF 83 86 169

Pierre-Alain Zbinden Bulle 1959 BF 74 80 154

Lucas Baumgartner Bulle 2003 BF 74 80 154

Fabien Thürler Chavannes-les-Forts 1975 DA 100 98 198

Emmanuel Oberson Chavannes-les-Forts 1982 BF 98 99 197

Concours de sociétés Carabine 10 m  2024 (par société)
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Valentine Thürler Chavannes-les-Forts 2005 BF 98 99 197

Béat Richoz Chavannes-les-Forts 1996 BF 97 95 192

Noémie Chaperon Chavannes-les-Forts 2004 BF 94 95 189

Natacha Thürler Chavannes-les-Forts 2003 BF 91 94 185

Janine Jaquier Chavannes-les-Forts 1946 AA 90 94 184

Tiphanie Panchaud Chavannes-les-Forts 1998 BF 91 93 184

Julie Borcard Chavannes-les-Forts 2002 BF 92 92 184

Tifany Monnard Chavannes-les-Forts 1997 BF 87 96 183

Armand Giroud Chavannes-les-Forts 1957 DA 92 91 183

Sylvie Vienny Chavannes-les-Forts 1975 DA 93 90 183

Mateo Aebischer Chavannes-les-Forts 2004 BF 90 92 182

Julien Remy Chavannes-les-Forts 1980 BF 92 85 177

Bertrand Gachoud Chavannes-les-Forts 1964 BF 88 88 176

Justin Dumas Chavannes-les-Forts 2006 BF 79 80 159

Jérémy Chardonnens Cottens et Environs 1999 BF 95 96 191

Vincent Pillonel Cottens et Environs 1983 BF 97 93 190

François Rossier Cottens et Environs 1987 BF 92 95 187

Maxime Volery Cottens et Environs 1994 BF 94 93 187

Blaise Rossier Cottens et Environs 1989 BF 91 92 183

Nathanaël Rossier Cottens et Environs 1990 BF 91 92 183

Martin Maag Cottens et Environs 1967 BF 93 90 183

Malorie Tercier Cottens et Environs 2002 BF 83 98 181

Marcel Zürcher Cottens et Environs 1962 BF 89 89 178

Jean-Louis Bulliard Cottens et Environs 1969 BF 82 86 168

François Volery Cottens et Environs 1965 BF 76 88 164

Pascal Bulliard Cottens et Environs 1971 BF 77 82 159

Samuel Rolle Cottens et Environs 1975 BF 75 72 147

Gilbert Oberson Cottens et Environs 1955 BF 67 68 135

Bernard Ducry Dompierre-Russy 1958 DA 95 96 191

Michel Ducry Dompierre-Russy 1965 DA 92 95 187

Michel Ruchti Dompierre-Russy 1967 BF 89 94 183

Olivier Monney Dompierre-Russy 1968 BF 87 88 175

Léa Gehri Dompierre-Russy 2008 BF 84 90 174

José Pinto Correia Dompierre-Russy 1982 BF 81 87 168

Kévin Progin Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1990 BF 93 97 190

André Devaud Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1944 BF 95 94 189

Patrick Hertzog Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1977 BF 97 90 187

Christian Kolly Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1967 BF 88 87 175

Philippe Schmutz Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1966 BF 81 87 168

Jacques Moullet Fribourg, Sté tir de la Ville 1959 BF 70 75 145

Olivier Bovel Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1967 DA 94 97 191

Patricia Kolly Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1970 BF 93 95 188

Lionel Castella Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1997 BF 93 95 188

Johann Schnyder Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2005 BF 88 95 183

Anne-Lise Macheret Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1957 BF 90 93 183

Timothée Menoud Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 1999 BF 92 91 183

Maëlle Michel Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2002 BF 92 86 178

Mélanie Bielmann Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2007 BF 86 89 175

Thomas Villano Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2006 BF 85 87 172

Nicolas Bovel Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2006 BF 85 85 170

Zoja Czahor Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2010 BF 86 80 166
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Ryan Rolle Gibloux Tir Sportif 10m 2010 BF 77 77 154

Daniel Spicher Heitenried Schützen 1972 DA 97 98 195

Edgar Schaller Heitenried Schützen 1955 DA 97 97 194

Adrian Dutly Heitenried Schützen 1993 BF 95 98 193

Dionys Dietrich Heitenried Schützen 1957 DA 96 96 192

Daniel Schöpfer Heitenried Schützen 1963 DA 92 98 190

Nathalie Schöpfer Heitenried Schützen 2006 BF 95 94 189

Hermann Buntschu Heitenried Schützen 1963 BF 90 93 183

Angela Saurer Heitenried Schützen 2002 BF 91 91 182

Hansruedi Vögeli Heitenried Schützen 1963 BF 90 91 181

Irina Aebischer Heitenried Schützen 2008 BF 91 90 181

Enya Zbinden Heitenried Schützen 2005 BF 92 89 181

Raphaela Jelk Heitenried Schützen 2012 BF 92 89 181

Deborah Brüllhardt Heitenried Schützen 2009 BF 91 88 179

Elio Sauterel Heitenried Schützen 2008 BF 82 89 171

Walter Maurer Heitenried Schützen 1961 BF 87 84 171

Niklas Catillaz Heitenried Schützen 2007 BF 84 85 169

Thierry Aebischer Heitenried Schützen 2006 BF 80 78 158

Christel Pfeiffle Le Crêt FR 1970 DA 94 99 193

Patrick Terreaux Le Crêt FR 1970 DA 94 97 191

Tilly Pfeiffle Le Crêt FR 2006 BF 97 94 191

Sara Terreaux Le Crêt FR 2002 BF 94 90 184

Constant Guerry Lully 1940 DA 96 99 195

Hubert Rumo Lully 1959 DA 98 97 195

Victor Frauchiger Lully 1970 DA 96 96 192

Yohann Arnaud Monney Lully 1996 BF 96 88 184

Laetitia Rumo Lully 1995 BF 83 95 178

Léane Décotterd Lully 2010 BF 87 91 178

Sylvain Leibzig Lully 2011 BF 72 86 158

Kylian Fasel Lully 2011 BF 83 69 152

Mathias Trachsel Lully 2011 BF 76 75 151

José Pache Pont-la-Ville 1980 BF 97 95 192

Pauline Clément Pont-la-Ville 2005 BF 93 95 188

Julien Risse Pont-la-Ville 1990 BF 90 92 182

François Passaplan Pont-la-Ville 1968 BF 89 87 176

Loïc Gremaud Pont-la-Ville 1991 BF 84 90 174

Armand Bouquet Pont-la-Ville 1962 BF 86 88 174

Pascal Sciboz Pont-la-Ville 1965 BF 86 85 171

Clara Brodard Pont-la-Ville 2000 BF 81 89 170

Stéphane Yerly Pont-la-Ville 1974 BF 78 84 162

Xavier Yerly Pont-la-Ville 2003 BF 72 85 157

Jean-Marc Sciboz Ried Schützengesellschaft 1965 DA 98 100 198

Pascal Lorétan Ried Schützengesellschaft 1989 BF 98 99 197

Daniel Fürst Ried Schützengesellschaft 1982 BF 99 97 196

Bettina Dick Ried Schützengesellschaft 1988 BF 99 96 195

Olivier Loretan Ried Schützengesellschaft 1990 BF 95 97 192

Thomas Pfister Ried Schützengesellschaft 1973 BF 94 94 188

Simon Rickli Ried Schützengesellschaft 1985 BF 95 93 188

Thomas Goetschi Ried Schützengesellschaft 1972 BF 92 95 187

Janina Kuttnig Ried Schützengesellschaft 2004 BF 92 93 185

Alexandra Dick Ried Schützengesellschaft 1990 BF 94 88 182
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Alain Zürcher Ried Schützengesellschaft 1994 BF 90 90 180

Roger Siegenthaler Ried Schützengesellschaft 1995 BF 85 88 173

Janek Sommer Ried Schützengesellschaft 2011 BF 82 76 158

Lars Hostettler Ried Schützengesellschaft 2004 BF 75 75 150

Janis Etter Ried Schützengesellschaft 2012 BF 54 66 120

Nolan Schweizer Ried Schützengesellschaft 2010 BF 59 58 117

Elischa Zimmerli Ried Schützengesellschaft 2012 BF 50 51 101

Sven Riedo Tafers Sportschützen 1999 BF 99 99 198

Irene Beyeler Tafers Sportschützen 1985 BF 98 99 197

Thomas Schwartz Tafers Sportschützen 1961 DA 99 98 197

Gilles Dufaux Tafers Sportschützen 1994 BF 99 98 197

Bruno Kaeser Tafers Sportschützen 1963 DA 97 98 195

Simon Beyeler Tafers Sportschützen 1982 BF 98 97 195

Lea Sturny Tafers Sportschützen 2005 BF 97 97 194

Markus Andrey Tafers Sportschützen 1976 BF 96 97 193

Kim Sturny Tafers Sportschützen 2001 BF 97 96 193

Beat Müller Tafers Sportschützen 1978 BF 96 96 192

Marco Poffet Tafers Sportschützen 1986 BF 95 96 191

Yanik Baeriswyl Tafers Sportschützen 2003 BF 95 96 191

Tina Sturny Tafers Sportschützen 2003 BF 95 96 191

Samuel Marschall Tafers Sportschützen 1948 DA 92 94 186

Norbert Sturny Tafers Sportschützen 1963 BF 89 96 185

Pascale Scheidegger Tafers Sportschützen 2005 BF 94 91 185

Darius Lehmann Tafers Sportschützen 2007 BF 89 95 184

Simon Siegenthaler Tafers Sportschützen 1996 BF 88 93 181

Elisabeth Marschall Tafers Sportschützen 1954 BF 89 90 179

Benoît Nicolas Blanchard Tafers Sportschützen 2006 BF 85 88 173

Alessandro Rotzetter Tafers Sportschützen 2012 BF 80 70 150

Geneviève Rossier Torny et environs 1952 DA 90 95 185

Daniel Perroud Torny et environs 1954 DA 92 91 183

Michel Bugnon Torny et environs 1946 DA 90 92 182

Jean-Louis Kern Torny et environs 1947 DA 87 90 177

Jean-Noël Monney Torny et environs 1969 BF 89 86 175

Joëlle Plancherel Torny et environs 1957 DA 83 90 173

Francis Zbinden Torny et environs 1950 DA 84 87 171

Jacques Sautaux Torny et environs 1956 DA 82 87 169

Serge Bugnon Torny et environs 1971 BF 84 85 169

Luis Manuel Oliveira Da Silva Torny et environs 1976 BF 81 86 167

Pierre-Alain Dufaux Vully-Broye 1949 DA 99 100 199

Eric Cuendet Vully-Broye 1962 DA 100 99 199

Fabienne Droz Vully-Broye 1964 DA 96 98 194

Marc Baehler Vully-Broye 1955 DA 97 97 194

Cindy Chassot Vully-Broye 1986 BF 94 98 192

Bertrand Limat Vully-Broye 1991 BF 95 97 192

Frédéric Collaud Vully-Broye 1971 BF 94 97 191

Marcel Guinnard Vully-Broye 1964 DA 95 96 191

Célien Guerry Vully-Broye 2007 BF 96 95 191

Gilles Thomet Vully-Broye 1963 DA 95 95 190

Jean-Marc Monney Vully-Broye 1966 DA 92 97 189

Nadia Djafar-Blaser Vully-Broye 1969 DA 98 91 189

Anne-Laure Staudenmann Vully-Broye 2007 BF 94 94 188
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Nicolas Chardonnens Vully-Broye 1977 BF 93 94 187

Michel Verdon Vully-Broye 1957 DA 93 92 185

Pierre Guerry Vully-Broye 2003 BF 91 93 184

Robin Hügli Vully-Broye 2001 BF 89 94 183

Thomas Chavaillaz Vully-Broye 2007 BF 90 91 181

Gérard Pouly Vully-Broye 1946 DA 93 88 181

Sarah Guinnard Vully-Broye 2006 BF 91 89 180

Pierre-André Roche Vully-Broye 1968 BF 88 91 179

Noé Godel Vully-Broye 2007 BF 89 88 177

Helwan Blaser Vully-Broye 2005 BF 89 87 176

Thierry Roth Vully-Broye 1967 BF 85 88 173

Jean-Paul Loup Vully-Broye 1948 DA 84 88 172

Claude Monney Vully-Broye 1962 DA 89 83 172

Amélie Schwab Vully-Broye 2010 BF 81 87 168

Alexandre Bardet Vully-Broye 1983 BF 86 80 166

Michèle Julmy Vully-Broye 1984 BF 71 70 141


